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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Carmen, Donna  
752 W. 14th Street 
Front Royal, VA 22630

1.Retired- Valley Health 
2.Retired- Medical Biller 
3.Retired- Winchester, VA

11/02/2025 $15.00 $150.00

Friends of Tony Carter 
P.O. Box 1355 
Front Royal, VA 22630

1. 
2.Election Campaign 
3.Front Royal

11/04/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Robinson, Angela  
40 Birdie Court 
Front Royal, VA 22630

1.Fauquier County Public Schools 
2.Teachers Math Coach 
3.Warrenton, VA

11/03/2025 $21.10 $211.00

Total This Period $536.10
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Boswell, Jeremey Shane 
150 Meadowbrook Lane 
Berryville, VA 22611

1. AWS (Amazon Web Services) 
2. Infrastructure Engineer 
3. Herndon VA 
4. Post election volunteer dinner 
5. Actual Cost

11/04/2025 $500.00 $603.48

Total This Period $500.00
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No Schedule C results to display.
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Amazon 
40 Terry Ave N 
Seattle, WA 98109

Lollipops for early voting Marc Nelson 10/09/2025 $26.24

Paypal 
2211 North First Street 
San Jose, CA 95131

Paypal service fees ($1.40,$1.07) Marc Nelson 10/11/2025 $2.47

Amazon 
40 Terry Ave N 
Seattle, WA 98109

Printer ink & paper Marc Nelson 10/15/2025 $497.88

Meta Platforms, Inc. 
1 Meta Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025

Facebook ads Marc Nelson 10/16/2025 $111.00

National Media Services, Inc. 
613 N Commerce Ave 
Front Royal, VA 22630

Save Samuels ballot mailer Marc Nelson 10/16/2025 $2,115.69

Amazon 
40 Terry Ave N 
Seattle, WA 98109

Mini bungee cords for banners Marc Nelson 10/22/2025 $31.56

Anthony&#39;s Pizza 
103 S. Royal Avenue 
Front Royal, VA 22630

Pizza Marc Nelson 10/23/2025 $78.36

Target - Front Royal 
10 Crooked Run Plaza 
Front Royal, VA 22630

Tape and bins for ballots Marc Nelson 10/29/2025 $58.69

Meta Platforms, Inc. 
1 Meta Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025

Facebook ads Marc Nelson 11/01/2025 $104.16

Paypal 
2211 North First Street 
San Jose, CA 95131

Paypal service fee Marc Nelson 11/02/2025 $0.92

Paypal 
2211 North First Street 
San Jose, CA 95131

Paypal service fee Marc Nelson 11/03/2025 $1.10

Brickhouse Bar and Grill 
231 Chester Street 
Front Royal, VA 22630

Post election volunteer thank you dinner Marc Nelson 11/04/2025 $1,158.48

Squarspace 
8 Clarkson Street 
New York, NY 10014

.com domain name Marc Nelson 11/06/2025 $20.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Meta Platforms, Inc. 
1 Meta Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025

Facebook ads Marc Nelson 12/01/2025 $30.66

Total This Period $4,237.21
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Nelson, Marc  
4225 Blue Mountain Rd 
Front Royal, VA 22630

01/17/2025 $0.95

Nelson, Marc  
4225 Blue Mountain Rd 
Front Royal, VA 22630

01/23/2025 $141.00

Nelson, Marc  
4225 Blue Mountain Rd 
Front Royal, VA 22630

01/23/2025 $42.09

Nelson, Marc  
4225 Blue Mountain Rd 
Front Royal, VA 22630

02/13/2025 $15.39

Nelson, Marc  
4225 Blue Mountain Rd 
Front Royal, VA 22630

05/21/2025 $27.25

Total This Period $226.68
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 3 $536.10

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $500.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 11 $271.40

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 15 $1,307.50

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $500.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $4,237.21

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $4,737.21

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $226.68

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $226.68

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $226.68
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $4,920.40

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $1,307.50

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $1,307.50

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $6,227.90

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$4,737.21

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $4,737.21

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $1,490.69

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $226.68

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $21,261.71

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $1,307.50

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $22,569.21

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $22,569.21

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $16,341.31

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$4,737.21

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $21,078.52

29. Ending Balance $1,490.69

10 of 10


